
Code 

l-599 

600-652 

600 

601 

602 

603 

604 

605 

606 

607 
_. 

606 

6OY 

610 

611 

612 

613 

614 

615 

616 

APPENDIX Bl 

CODE LIST FOR RACE ENTRIES OF ,.--.'--* “~ItIEK 

Race - 

not used 

OTHER ASIAN AND PACIFIC 
ISLANDERi/ 

ASIAN (ASIAN AMERICAN, ASIA) 

ASIATIC 

BANGLADESH 

BdUTANESE (EHOTAN, BHUTAN) 

BIKINI ISLANDER (BIKINI 
ISLAND) 

BORNEO 

BURMESE (BIlEMA) 

WUCHEA, CAMBODIAN (CAMBODIA) 

CAROLINIAN (CAROLINE 
ISLANDER) 

CELEBESIAN (CELEBES 
ISLANDER) 

CEXNAM 

SRI-LANKAN (SRI-LANKA), 
CEYLONESE (CEYLON) 

ENINETOK ISLANDER (ENINETOK) 

FIJIAN (FIJI ISLANDER, FIJI) 

INDO-CHINESE 

INDONESIAN (INDONESIA) 

IWO JmAN (IWO JIMA) 

Code 

617 

618 

619 

620 

621 

622 

623 

624 

625 

626 

627 

628 

629 

630 

631 

632 

633 

634 

635 

1/ Tabulated as "Asian and Pacific Islander." - 

Race 

JAVANESE (JAVA ISLANDER) 

KWAJALEIN ISLANDER (KNAJALEIN) 

LAOTIAN (LAO, LAOS) 

MAUYAN (MALAYSIAN, MALAYSIA) 

,MALDIVIhN (MALDIVE ISLANDER, 
NALDIVES) 

XARIANA ISLANDER 
NORTHERN MARIANA ISLANDER 

MARSHALLESE (MARSHALL ISLANDER) 

MELANESIAN (MELANESIA) 

MICRONESIAN (MICRONESIA) 

MONGOLIAN 

NEPAL1 (NEPALIS, NEPALESE, 
NEPAL) 

NEW HEBRIDES ISWNDER 
(NEW HEBRIDES) 

OKINAWA3 (OKINAWA) 

ORIENTAL (ORIENT) 

PACIFIC ISLANDER 

PAKISTANI (PAKISTAN) 

PALAU ISLANDER (PALAUAN) 

PAPUA NEW GUINEAN 

POLYNESIAN (POLYNESIA) 

- 

329 



Code 

636 

637 

638 

639 

640 

641 

642 

643 

644 

645 

646 

647 

648 

649 

650 

651 

652 

653-699 

700-735 

700 

701 

702 

703 

Race - 

PONAPE ISLANDER (PONAPE) 

SAIPAN ISLANDER 

THAI (THAILANDER, THAILAND), 
SIAXESE (SIAM) 

SIKKIM 

SINGAPOREAN (SINGAPORE) 

SOLOMON ISLANDER 

SlJMATKtW (SUMATRA) 

TAHITlAN (TAHITI) 

TARAWA ISLANDER (TABAWA) 

TINIAN ISLANDER (TINIAN) 

TONGAN 

TONJKELAU ISLANDER (TON~LAUAN) 

TRUKESE (TRUK, TRUK ISLANDER) 

WHELLO 

YAPESE (YAP) 

YELLOW 

HMONG (HMONGTANA) 

OTHER ASIAN AND PACIFIC 
ISLANDER, NOT CLASSIFIED 

OTHER SPANISH ORIGIN z/ 

ARGENTINEAN (ARGENTIN [O,E.Al) 

BOLIVIAN (BOLIVIAN0 [Al, 
BOLIVIA) 

BOKI~UA (BORINQUENO [AI) 

CALIFORNIO 

21 Tabulated a8 "Other (Race. n.c.c.)' 

Code 

704 

705 

706 

707 

708 

709 

710 

711 

712 

713 

714 

715 

716 

717 

718 

719 

720 

721 

722 

723 

330 

Race 

CE:ITRAL AMEKICAN (CENTRAL 
ANEKICA, CENTROMEKICANO [Al) 

CHICANO (A) 

CHILEAN (CHILENO [AI, CHILE) 

COLOMBIAN (COLOMBIAN0 [A], 
COLOMBIA) 

COSTA RICAI~ (COSTA RICA, 
COSTARRICENSE) 

CUBAN (CUBAN0 [Al, CUdA) 

DOMINICAN (DOMINICAN0 [Ai, 
DOMINICAN REPUBLIC, D.R.) 

ECUATORIAN (ECUAT~RI~O [AI, 
ECUADOR) 

EL SALVADORIAN (EL SALVADOR) 

FERNANDO PO 

GALAPAGOS ISLANDER (GALAPAG~ 
ISLANDS) 

GUAJIKO (A) 

GUATEHALAN (GUATEMALTECO [A], 
GUATEElALA) 

HISPANO [A] (HISPANIC) 

HONDURAN (HONDIIREG~ [Al, 
HONDURAS) 

LA RAZA 

LATIN AMERICAN (LATIN0 LA], 
LATIN, LATINOAMERICANO [Al) 

MESTIZO (A) 

MEXICAN (MEXICAN-AMERICAN, 
MEXICAN0 [Al, MEXICO) 

NICARAGUAiJ (NICARAGUENSE, 
NICARAGUA) 



-. Code 

724 

725 

726 

727 

728 

729 

730 

731 

732 

733 

734 

735 

736-799 

800-999 

800 

801 

802 

803 

804 

805 

Race - 

PANAMANIAN (PANAMA, PANAIENO 
LA]) 

PARAGUAY0 (A) (PARAGUAYAN, 
PARAGUAY 

PERUVIAN (PERUANO [A], PERU) 

PUERTO RICAN (PUERTO RICO, 
PIIERTORRIQUENO [Al, P.R., 
NEW YOKK RICAN) 

SALVADOREAN (SALVADORENO [A]) 

SOUTH tiL\IERICAN (SOUTH A'fERICA) 

SPANISH 

SPANISH-A%RICAN 

SPANISH-MEXICAN 

SUDA.%RICANO (A) 

URUGUAYAN (URUGUAYO [A], 
URUGUAY 

VENEZUELAN (vENEZOLAN~ [A], 
VENZZIIELA) 

OTHER SPANISH ORIGIN, 
NOT CLASSIFIED 

OTHEr( RACE 31 

BRAVA (BRAVO) 

BRAZILIAN (BRAZIL) 

BROWN 

BUSHWACKER 

CAJUN 

CAPE VERDZAN (CAPE VERDE 
ISLANDER) 

806 WOCOLATE 

Code 

807 

808 

809 

810 

811 

812 

813 

814 

815 

816 

817 

818 

819-824 

825 

026 

027-029 

830 

831 

832-998 

999 

Race - 

COE CLAN 

COFFEE 

COSMOPOLITAN 

EURASIAN 

ISSUES 

JACKSON WHITE 

LAPP (LAPPISH, LAPLAND) 

MELUNGEON 

MIXED (MIXTURE) 

RAMP 

TUNICA 

WESORT 

not used 

MOOR 

TURK 

OTHER P.ACE, NOT CLASSIFIED 

INTERRACIAL, BIRACIAL, 
MULTIRACIAL 

FAIR, used for the Virgin 
Islands only; OTHER RACE, 
NOT CLASSIFIED in all other 
areas 

OTHER RACE, NOT CLASSIFIED 

OTHER RACE, NOT REPORTED 

3/ 'labuiated as utner (K ace n.e.c.)" - 
531 


